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Job Placement Rates1 

Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting 
 

 Calendar 
Year 

Number of 
Students 

Who Began 
Program 

Number of 
Graduates 

Graduates 
Available for 
Employment 

Graduates 
Employed in 

the Field 

Placement 
Rate

/career-services/explorer.html#4
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License Examination Passage Rates  
Not Applicable. This program does not directly prepare for a state licensure examination. 

 

Salary and Wage Information 
Includes data for the two calendar years prior to reporting 

 

Annual Salary and Wages Reported for Graduates Employed in the Field are obtained through graduate surveys 

Calendar 
Year 

Graduates Available 
for Employment 

Graduates Employed 
in the Field 

No Salary 
Information Reported 

2022 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 
 

Calendar 
Year 

$0 to 
$5,000 

$5,001 to 
$10,000 

$10,001 to 
$15,000 

$15,001 to 
$20,000 

$20,001 to 
$25,000 

$25,001 to 
$30,000 

2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 
       

Calendar 
Year 

$30,001 to 
$35,000 

$35,001 to 
$40,000 

$40,001 to 
$45,000 

$45,001-
$50,000 

$50,001 to 
$55,000 

$55,001 to 
$60,000 

2022 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2021 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Calendar 
Year 

02

http://www.onetonline.org/find/
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Additional Information 

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you 

may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries or license exam passage rates, this 

fact sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. 

 

Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the 
institution may be directed to: 

The Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 

1747 N. Market Blvd, Suite 225, Sacramento, CA 95834 

Toll Free: (888) 370-7589; Fax: (916) 263-1897 

www.bppe.ca.gov 

 

My signature below certifies that I have read and understood the information included in the School 

Performance Fact Sheet and that I have received a copy of this Fact Sheet prior to signing an enrollment 

agreement. 

 
lblStudentName    X lblEnroll_AgreeESignName   
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